of operations actually would have been had the acquisition been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future.

In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not purport to project the future operating results of
the combined company. The actual results reported by the combined company in periods following the acquisition may differ significantly from
those reflected in these unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for a number of reasons, including cost savings
from operating efficiencies, synergies, asset dispositions or restructuring that could result from the acquisition. There were no intercompany
transactions between the Company and Warp Drive for the periods presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations.

84

Table of Contents

Revolution Medicines, Inc.
Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
For the year ended December 31, 2018
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical

Pro forma
adjustments  Note 3

Pro forma
combined

Revolution
Medicines

for the year
ended

December 31,
2018

Warp Drive
for period

from
January 1,

2018 to
October 23,

2018

Genome
mining

platform
disposal
(Note 3a)

Revenue:
Collaboration revenue, related party  $ 19,420  $ 882  $ —  $ —   b   $ 20,302
Collaboration revenue, other   745   3,747   (4,492)   —   —
Grant revenue   —   464   (464)   —   —

Total revenue   20,165   5,093   (4,956)   —   20,302
Operating expenses:

Research and development   51,084   16,025   (4,430)   (300)   c & e & g   62,379
General and administrative   9,410   6,002   —   (1,693)   d & g   13,719

Total operating expenses   60,494   22,027   (4,430)   (1,993)   76,098

Loss from operations   (40,329)   (16,934)   (526)   1,993   (55,796)
Other income (expense), net:

Gain on restructuring of debt, related party   —   5,054   —   (5,054)   f   —
Interest income   777   105   —   —   882
Interest and other expense   (116)   (1,099)   —   1,099   f   (116)
Change in fair value of redeemable convertible

preferred stock liability   (2,121)   —   —   —   (2,121)

Total other income (expense), net   (1,460)   4,060   —   (3,955)   (1,355)

Net loss and comprehensive loss  $ (41,789)  $ (12,874)  $ (526)  $ (1,962)   h   $ (57,151)

Redeemable convertible preferred stock
dividends—undeclared and cumulative   (7,031)   —   —   (2,414)   i   (9,445)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders  $ (48,820)  $ (12,874)  $ (526)  $ (4,376)   $ (66,596)

Net loss per share attributable to common
stockholders—basic and diluted  $ (4.36)   $ (5.95)

Weighted average shares used to compute net
loss per share attributable to common
stockholders—basic and diluted   11,186,287   11,186,287

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

85

Table of Contents

Revolution Medicines, Inc.
Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations
Note 1. Description of transaction and basis of presentation
Description of transaction

In October 2018, the Company acquired all outstanding shares of Warp Drive in exchange for issuing 33,079,554 shares of its Series B